

addresses. Ms. Lalwani submits that the Judgment Debtors have been avoiding service as can be seen from the reports of the Bailiff and therefore, seeks substituted service.

3. Having heard the learned Advocate and having perused the Application, considering the provisions of Order V Rule 20 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC), the Application for substituted service is allowed in terms of paragraph No.11 of the affidavit dated 1st February, 2024 of the Petitioning Creditor. The substituted service be effected within the period of four weeks and an appropriate affidavit of service be filed in this regard.

4. List on 19th March, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)