

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 20 OF 2023

Paavan Vikram Sahjwani ...Petitioning Creditor
Vs.
Tushar Mehta and Ors. ...Judgment Debtors

Ms. Kavita S. Lalwani for Petitioning Creditor.
Ms. M. R.Parkar, Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 2nd JULY, 2024

PC. :

1. Although the Respondents in this matter as well as in the earlier matter at Serial No. 15, Insolvency Petition No. 19 of 2023, are the same, learned Counsel who appears for Respondents No. 1 and 3 in the matter at Serial No. 15 submits that they have no instructions to appear for the said Respondents in the matter at Serial No. 16.

2. Ms. Lalwani, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioning Creditor and submits in this matter also Respondents have been served by substituted service.

3. Accordingly, list on **6th August, 2024.**

4. It is made clear that if none appears for the Respondents on the next date, this Court will proceed to pass appropriate orders after hearing the Petitioning Creditor.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)