

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION**

**INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 20 OF 2023**

**Re: Tushar Mehta and Ors. ...Debtors**

**Ex-parte: Paavan Vikram Sahjwani ...Petitioning Creditor**

Ms. Kavita Lalwani for the Petitioning Creditor.

None for the Respondent.

Ms. M. R. Parkar, Insolvency Registrar.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

**PC. :**

1. List on **4<sup>th</sup> February, 2025**, in as much as statedly the act of insolvency as well as the Debtors are the same.
2. It is made clear that on the next date this Court will decide the Insolvency Petition.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**