

Kavita Sunderdas Lalwani for Petitioner
Tushar Mehta Debtor present
Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar Present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 21st November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)